
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO THE TRAINING SERVICES AGREEMENT #EW-2019-24 WITH 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

UNIVERSITY EXTENSION FOR THE PROVISION OF A QUALITY 

ELIGIBILITY SERVICES TRAINING PROGRAM TO EXTEND THE 

AGREEMENT TERMINATION DATE FROM JUNE 30, 2020 TO 

SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (RES 19-474) 
 

WHEREAS, on July 9, 2019 per Resolution 19-474, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors authorized the execution of an Agreement with The Regents of the University of 
California, Davis University Extension to provide a quality Eligibility Services Training Program; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to extend the Agreement 
termination date from June 30, 2020 to September 30, 2020. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #EW-2019-24 by 
and between the County and The Regents of the University of California, Davis University 
Extension pertaining to the provision of a quality Eligibility Services Training Program be and is 
hereby approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute this Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the 
County of Nevada. 
 


